503143070 01/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3189682

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Rolf STRANDBERG | 12/22/2014 |
| Eugen KIDRON | 01/07/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Oy Forcit Ab | |
|-----------------|--------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 19 | |
| City: | Hanko | |
| State/Country: | Finland | |
| Postal Code: | FI-10901 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14564765 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 164122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LILLIAN U. LE

SIGNATURE: /Lillian U. Le/

DATE SIGNED: 01/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=1.20.15 164122 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034761 FRAME: 0453

503143070

ASSIGNMENT

| | aussit. | (1) | Kon Strandberg | (2) | Eugen Kiuron | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8) | Name(s) | (3) | | (4) | | |
| | of inventor(s) | (5) | | (6) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | (7) | | (8) | | |
| | | the and | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignce | (6) | Oy Forcit Ab | | | |
| (18) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | P O Box 19, FI-10901 Hanko, F | inland | | |
| | Ragae | the enti- invention continu | reinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heits, successors, assigns and legal representatives, entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U S C §100, in the ention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, minuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case | (11) | Directed fragmentation weapon | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | f &ttnen | cy Docket No 164122 | | * | |
| | | • | | cated an applic | ration for patent in the United States of America on | |
| | | even da | e herewith or | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing | 71 D | | | | |
| | of Application | (12) | »ui | ÷ | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | J S Application Number | 14/564,765 | 5 | |
| | Identification for | | | | | |
| | filed applications | filed | 9 December 2014 | | | |
| applicat | ute separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agree tion or patents for the inventi- terference. | mucction s to execu on and to c | with such applications and patent e all papers necessary in connec- coperate with the Assignee in ev | is as the Assigi tion with any i very way possi | application and/or patent for the invention and also nee may deem necessary interference which may be declared concerning any ble in obtaining evidence and going forward with of which may be necessary in connection with | |
| claims | or provisions of the Internation | mal Conve | ntion for Protection of Industrial | Property or si | milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or | |
| reexam | ination a grant of a valid Unit | ed States | patent to the Assigned | | · | |
| full right and agr identific | any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary | from said t licrein as iding on A v grants th | application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not execu assignor and Assignor's heirs, suc e finn of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P | ee, as Assigned ited, and will n iccssors, assign LC the power | nd Trademark Office and other issuing authorities e of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, as and legal representatives to insert on this assignment any further ed States Patent and Trademark Office for | |
| | | | | | | |
| Date | la witness whereof, execut 22, 12, 201 | ted by the | undersigned on the date(s) opp | D2/2 | Tel (SBAL) | |
| Date | 7.01.201 | 5 | Inventor Signature | Rolf Stratods | 1 & K (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | Engen Kidyb | | |
| *** | | | | | | |
| neither. | This assignment should pre then it should be signed but | ferably he ire at least | signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her | ic if within the | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | |
| Date : | 12.12.2014 / 7. | 120 | /5 Witness | Gran C | new | |
| | 3 (0 0) (| | in the second se | | Samuel Comments of the Comment | |
| Date | 7.1.2015 | | Witness | // / amil/ | | |

PATENT REEL: 034761 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 01/20/2015